
Johnson Central
Varsity Fast Pitch Softball Roster

(Complied: June 2, 2022 at 9:11 AM)

Alignment: Region: 15 District: 57
Head Coach: Phillip J Estep

Mascot Name: Lady Eagles
School Colors: Black & Gold

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Coach: Shelbie Cantrell
Assistant Coach(Statistician): Craig Delong
Assistant Coach: Micailyn R Pierce
Assistant Coach: Chad E Webb
Non-Coach Adult Staff(Scorekeeper, Statistician): Marcus
Conley

Superintendent: Thom Cochran
Principal: Justin M Arms

Athletic Director: Tommy
McKenzie

Certified Athletic Trainer: Jeremy Slone
Enrollment: 1048

Team Roster by Last Name
Jersey Name Height Position Class

Home Away
21 21 Clara Blair 5' 7" 1B, 3B Senior
12 12 Keylee Blair 5' 7" 3B, P 8th

2 2 Jaden Bowling 5' 5" 2B, SS Senior
5 5 Adyson Burchett 5' 2" OF Fresh.
1 1 Ava Cantrell 5' 6" 2B, SS 8th

18 18 Macy Conley 5' 5" OF Senior
00 00 Mayson Delong 5' 9" C Fresh.
15 15 Randi Delong 5' 7" 1B, OF Soph.
30 30 Josie Dials 5' 6" OF 8th
11 11 Chloe Dyer 5' 10" OF Junior
19 19 Jadyn Estep 5' 2" 2B, LF Fresh.

8 8 Claire Gamble 5' 3" 2B, C Senior
23 23 Kendal Hall 5' 7" 3B, SS Senior
26 26 Madison Salyers 5' 7" OF Fresh.
24 24 Lacey Smith 5' 8" OF, P Fresh.

4 4 Abbie Stambaugh 5' 6" INF, OF,
P Soph.

6 6 Sophia Stambaugh 5' 7" OF Fresh.
44 44 Madelyn Vaughn 5' 8" P Junior

7 7 Kaleigh Welch 5' 6" OF Senior
3 3 Abigail Williams 5' 5" OF Senior

14 14 Sophie Younce 5' 8" C, OF Soph.
13 13 Ivy Young 5' 7" 1B Fresh.
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Team Roster by Jersey
Jersey Name Height Position Class

Home Away
00 00 Mayson Delong 5' 9" C Fresh.

1 1 Ava Cantrell 5' 6" 2B, SS 8th
2 2 Jaden Bowling 5' 5" 2B, SS Senior
3 3 Abigail Williams 5' 5" OF Senior
4 4 Abbie Stambaugh 5' 6" INF, OF,

P Soph.
5 5 Adyson Burchett 5' 2" OF Fresh.
6 6 Sophia Stambaugh 5' 7" OF Fresh.
7 7 Kaleigh Welch 5' 6" OF Senior
8 8 Claire Gamble 5' 3" 2B, C Senior

11 11 Chloe Dyer 5' 10" OF Junior
12 12 Keylee Blair 5' 7" 3B, P 8th
13 13 Ivy Young 5' 7" 1B Fresh.
14 14 Sophie Younce 5' 8" C, OF Soph.
15 15 Randi Delong 5' 7" 1B, OF Soph.
18 18 Macy Conley 5' 5" OF Senior
19 19 Jadyn Estep 5' 2" 2B, LF Fresh.
21 21 Clara Blair 5' 7" 1B, 3B Senior
23 23 Kendal Hall 5' 7" 3B, SS Senior
24 24 Lacey Smith 5' 8" OF, P Fresh.
26 26 Madison Salyers 5' 7" OF Fresh.
30 30 Josie Dials 5' 6" OF 8th
44 44 Madelyn Vaughn 5' 8" P Junior
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